Red text – from Craig Johnson (6/14/07)

Instructor:
  John Waterman (jwaterman@gcs-research.com)

USGS contact:  Craig Johnston (cmjohnst@usgs.gov)
Participants:
1. ArcObjects (3 days) – assume 11-12 total.  John has confirmed that 12 students will be doable (6/18/07).
USGS:
NH office

Laura Hayes  lhayes@usgs.gov
Richard Moore rmoore@usgs.gov
Scott Olson solson@usgs.gov
Craig Johnston cmjohnst@usgs.gov
 

MA office

Peter Steeves psteeves@usgs.gov
Stacey Archfield  sarch@usgsg.gov
Donald Walter dawalter@usgs.gov
UNH/CSRC:  David Justice (david.justice@unh.edu), Stanley Glidden (stanley.glidden@unh.edu).  UNH/Joint Hydrographic Center:  Jason Greenlaw (jason.greenlaw@noaa.gov).  UNH/RCC:  Bob St. Lawrence

Michael Routhier – possibly interested.  Jennifer Jacobs (UNH Civil) also wants to be notified if there’s space available.   USGS – 7-8 (including USGS, Pembroke and USGS, Northborough)
2. ArcGIS Server (2 days) – assume 6 total, with 2/laptop

USGS – Craig Johnston, Laura Hayes, Richard Moore (all from Concord office)
UNH – 3 people (DJ, Stanley, Bob St. Lawrence)
      As of 7/26/07 – Server class will also include Jason Greenlaw.  He understands he 

      may just be listening in/looking on, e.g. may not have his own laptop.
Scheduling Options:

Pembroke group can’t do last week of August.

Currently working on week of August 13th.  Daily schedule:  9 AM – 4 PM? 
Room Options:

1. Room 401 in the EOS Institute is available for the week of August 13th.  I have reserved it for the entire week, as well as the Friday afternoon before (to accommodate setup/installations).  Craig, this is the room we used for NHD training.  It would probably work fine, but has limited access to lunch/food options and somewhat difficult parking.  I can reserve a few parking spots (e.g. 2 or 3) immediately outside of the building, but a number of students would likely have to park in a visitor lot and walk in (about 10 minutes).

2. The MUB (Student Union Building), Room 203, is available for August 13th-16th only (e.g. Monday-Thursday). Contact there is Pam Samson, pam.samson@unh.edu, 2-1526.  We recently hosted a training there, and the consultant really liked the facility.  There is ready access to a UNH dining hall that has a buffet every day with lots of choices – people really like it.  And it’s in close proximity to one of the parking areas.

Both rooms have AC, so that shouldn’t be an issue.

The option I’m thinking might be best is to use the MUB for the 3-day course which involves the most students, and then host the Thursday/Friday classes here at EOS.  The problem with that is that we cannot get into the MUB until 8 AM on Monday.  But it doesn’t look like there will be any software installation issues for ArcObjects, so all that would be needed is to physically carry the laptops over from another location on campus and get them up and running.  And since there are 3 and possibly 4 UNH foks participating, there will be people to help.
Laptop Availability:
Per Shane Bradt, laptops are available in August other than the first week.
June 18, 2007 – spoke to Shane, reserved laptops for August 13th-17.

Software Requirements (per John Waterman):

      For ArcObjects:

1. ArcGIS Desktop – could be ArcView license. 

Note from John: “Please, make sure the set-up is run for the VBA ArcObjects SDK.  It is an extra install on the ArcGIS Desktop DVDs.” How can we tell if this install was done?
From John:  To check if ArcObjects VBA developer SDK has been installed, check for the VBA Developer Help from the Start menu: "All Programs|ArcGIS|Developer Help|VBA Developer Help"

For ArcGIS Server:

2. IIS – web server

3. Visual Studio 2005

4. ArcGIS Server (.net install)

John recommended not running the ArcGIS Server post-install, but doing that in class as an exercise.  Craig suggested that sharing laptops for the ArcGIS Server might be best.
Craig indicated that he has purchased Visual Studio 2005, and suggested we could temporarily load the software on the class machines and delete afterwards? Yes, as long as the software registration permits
Other comments from John Waterman:

People with some background in VBA, VB/C# .NET, and/or ASP.NET will get the most out of the class.  This is definitely not a requirement as most people do not have this experience.  There are some on-line tutorials from ESRI which are good, free, and could help with this.  I can send these out to the class as soon as we know who is taking it.  It would be very worthwhile if everyone did these self-paced tutorials before the class.  If this happened, we would get further down the road…  Keep me posted.

Course Costs:

For now, USGS will pick up consultant/trainer costs.  UNH will pick up any local costs, including lunch, meals, etc.  But we can re-visit this …
Comments from Craig
The install of ArcGIS Server, IIS  maybe could be done at the end of the day after the ArcObjects course?  Same with Visual Studio. 
Will lap tops be needed to connect to internet? If so, will USGS lap tops be compatible? I’m thinking we might have just one lap top available here rigged with Server. 

From John – internet connectivity is helpful but not necessary – used to access on-line help and code samples.
